

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 389/2018

RAGHUNANDAN SHANKER MATHUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GENERAL MANAGER RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant N., Adv.
Mr. Deepesh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in two weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.
Tag along with W.P.(C) No.193/2018.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER